110081-40

10/470353

	LI EODM COVERS	HEET II & Department of Commerce	
(Rev. 6-93) 7 7 7 6 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	8-2003	DT08 Rec'd OUR FILE HW-6663 UL 2003	
Tab settings 000 t To the Honorable Commissioner		e attached original documents or copy thereof.	
		s of receiving party(ies)	
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ☐ Yes ☒ No			
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address:	Glimmervagen 8,	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		S-224 78 Lund, Sweden	
OtherExecution Date: June 18, 2003	Additional nam	ne(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number	n, the execution date of B. Patent No.((s)	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		pplications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Thomas L. Tarolli	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$40.00	
Internal Address: Tarolli, Sundheim, Covell,		check for the amount indicated above.	
& Tummino L.L.P.	Authorized to I	be charged to deposit account.	
	8. Deposit Account N	No.	
Street Address: 526 Superior Avenue, Suite 1111		for insufficient fees only)	
City: Cleveland State: Ohio Zip: 44114-1400 DO N	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) NOT USE SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Thomas L. Tarolli Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 20,177 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

Mail Documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to: 08/01/2003 SNAJARRO 00000131 10470353 Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450

Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

02 FC:8021

40.00 OP

REEL: 014719 FRAME: 0232

PATENT

A 101 PCT JUJ

ASSIGNMENT

A	d <u>CEDERGREN, Stefan</u> ,
	x Name(s) eferred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful
improvements in "Dispensing d	
Title of	(Invention
hereinafter referred to as "The Invention") for which an ap	oplication for United States Letters Patent was
executed on even date herewith;	
cxecuted on	;
☐ filed on, Serial N	No;
☑ filed as PCT International Application No. PC	CT/SE02/02094 on 19 November 2002, designating
The United States of America;	
WHEREAS, ASEPT INTE	ERNATIONAL AB
Assigna	ce Name(s)
whose post office address isGlimmervägen	8, S-224 78 Lund, Sweden
	ng the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the
United States;	
prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other including additional documents that may be required to affinurther consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without furticommunicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request document ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further ass	ents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, er patent application(s) in the United States for said invention. In the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention, all without ther consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and ents and information concerning the invention that are within surances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may
encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representations. ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the	maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent a's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S ives. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all NEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for
encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representations. ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Cauthors Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNATE ASSIGNATE Sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof	c's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's ives. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all NEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for f of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full
encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representations. ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Cauthors Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNATE as the ASSIGNATE and behoof and for the use and behoof end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted.	c's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's ives. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all NEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for
encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representations. ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Cauthorize Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted.	c's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's ives. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all NEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for f of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full
encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representations. ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Catters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be grant ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.	c's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's ives. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all NEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for f of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full
encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representations. ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Calletters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be grant ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made. DRENNOW, Sten	C's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S ives. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all NEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for f of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full ted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by
encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representation also an advantage of the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Calculus Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be grant ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made. DRENNOW, Sten Assignor Name	C's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's ives. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all NEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for f of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full ted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by
encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representation of the legal representation of the legal representation of the legal representation of the use and behoof; and for the use and behoof end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be grant assignor had this assignment and sale not been made. DRENNOW, Sten Assignor Name Östervångsvägen 4	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all NEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for f of Assignee's legal representatives and successors, to the full ted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Lund, Sweden
encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representation of the legal representation of the legal representation of the term for which such Letters Patent may be grant assignor had this assignment and sale not been made. DRENNOW, Sten Assignor Name Östervångsvägen 4 Street Address	C's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's ives. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all NEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for f of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full ted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by
encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representation ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Catters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be grant ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made. DRENNOW, Sten Assignor Name Östervångsvägen 4	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all NEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for f of Assignee's legal representatives and successors, to the full ted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Lund, Sweden
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Calletters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNA ASSIGNOR had the seen and behoof; and for the use and behoof end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be grant ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made. DRENNOW, Sten Assignor Name Östervångsvägen 4 Street Address S-224 60 Lund City	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all NEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for f of Assignee's legal representatives and successors, to the full ted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Lund, Sweden
encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representations. ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Calletters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be grant ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made. DRENNOW, Sten Assignor Name Östervångsvägen 4 Street Address S-224 60 Lund	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all NEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for f of Assignee's legal representatives and successors, to the full ted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Lund, Sweden
encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representation. ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Cletters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be grant ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made. DRENNOW, Sten Assignor Name Östervångsvägen 4 Street Address S-224 60 Lund City Sweden	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all NEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for f of Assignee's legal representatives and successors, to the full sted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Date Lund, Sweden Where Signed Where Si
encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representation. ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Cletters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be grant ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made. DRENNOW, Sten Assignor Name Ostervångsvägen 4 Street Address S-224 60 Lund City Sweden State (Zip) or Country	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all NEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for f of Assignee's legal representatives and successors, to the full sted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Date Lund, Sweden Where Signed Signature Signatur

Continued on Next Page

Signature

Signature

Page _ 2

CEDERGREN, Stefan	2003-D6-18	
Assignor Name	Date	
Strandängsvägen 8	Lund, Sweden	
Street Address	Where Signed	
S-230 44 Bunkeflostrand		
City		
Sweden	Slete Ceden	
State (Zip) or Country	Signature	
WITNESS: (Optional)	WTINESS: (Optional)	
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name	
<u> </u>	Si	
Signature	Signature	
Assignor Name	Date	
C		
Street Address	Where Signed	
City		
State (Zip) or Country	Signature	
WITNESS: (Optional)	WITNESS: (Optional)	
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name	
Signature	Signature	
Assignor Name	Date	
Street Address	Where Signed	
City		
State (Zip) or Country	Signature	
WITNESS: (Optional)	WITNESS: (Optional)	
·		
-		
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name	
Signature	Signature	

Continued on Next Page

RECORDED: 07/21/2003

PATENT REEL: 014719 FRAME: 0234